
RESOLUTION NO. 2000-158 

AUTHORIZING CONTRACT 2000-014 A WITH NOVA BUS 
CORPORATION FOR THE PURCHASE OF FORTY-SIX (46) LFS 
COACHES WITH AN OPTION FOR FOUR (4) RTS 40! DIESEL 
POWERED COACHES FOR A TOTAL PRICE OF $13,942,500.00, 
FEDERAL CAPITAL GRANT AND ODOT CAPITAL GRANT 
($11,154,000.00 IN FEDERAL FUNDS REPRESENTING 80% OF 
THE TOTAL PRICE) 

WHEREAS, In response to RFP 2000-014 Nova Bus Corporation located at 1000 
Blvd. Industriel, Saint-Eustache, Quebec, Canada J7R 5A5 has offered to provide forty-six 
(46) LFS and an option for four (4) RTS 40 foot low-floor diesel-powered coaches. 

WHEREAS, the General Manager has determined the offer of NOVA Bus Inc., as 
negotiated, to supply forty-six LFS and an option for four (4) RTS 40 foot diesel powered, !ow 
floor coaches at an aggregate price of $13,942,500.00 to be most advantageous to the . 
Authority, price and all other factors considered. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater 
Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section 1. That the offer of Nova Bus Inc. made in response to RFP 2000-014 for 
forty-six forty foot, diesel powered, low floor coaches with an option for four additional 
coaches as negotiated be and the same is hereby accepted as the most advantageous offer 
to the Authority, price and all other factors considered. 

Section 2. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he is hereby authorized 
to enter into a contract with the Nova Bus Corporation for the purchase of forty-six (46) LFS 
coaches with an option for four (4) RTS 40’ diesel powered, low-floor coaches for a price of 
$278,850.00 per coach for a total price of thirteen million nine hundred forty two thousand five 
hundred and 00/100 dollars ($13,942,500.00). 

Section 3. That said contract and option shall be payable out or applicable Capital 
Grants in the amount of thirteen million nine hundred forty two thousand five’ hundred & 
00/100 dollars ($13,942,500.00). 

Section 4. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized to exercise the 
option for four coaches at the unit price established for the base coaches 

Section 4. That said contract shall be binding upon and in obligation of the Authority 
contingent upon compliance by the contractor to the scope of work; the Affirmative Action 
Plan adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 2000-065; bonding and insurance 
requirements and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations of the Authority. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption 

Ado  President 

Attest: / 

~ ov~~~_~     ,2000 

~heral Manager/Secretary-Treasurer 


